Specifications
Frequency Bands 1/3/5/7/8/20/28/40
Relay Channel Bandwidths (MHz) 5/10/15/20
Networks 3G/4G/5G
Network Protocols WCDMA/LTE/DSS/NR*
Antenna Technology SISO
Network Selection Automatically best available (WAVE Portal for manual setting)
Duplex Modes FDD & TDD

Factory Debug only 3x USB 2.0 Micro-B
System Management & SW Updates RJ45 for WAVE Portal for Desktop
Ordering Information
MODEL NUMBER G43-99JE G43-JJNE
Region EMEA/APAC EMEA/APAC
Frequency Bands 1/3/5/7/8/20/28L/40 1/3/5/7/8/28L/28U/40
Port A & B Bands 1/3/7/8/20 1/3/5/7/8/28L/40
Port C Bands 1/3/5/7/8/28L/40 1/3/5/7/8/28U/40
Box Contents
Main Unit Main Unit
1x AC Adapter (290N156-001) 1x AC Adapter (290N156-001)
4x Mounting Screws 4x Mounting Screws